BUDGET UNIT BRIEF – FY 2025

Fiscal Services Division July 1, 2024

Ground Floor, State Capitol Building

Des Moines, Iowa 50319

515.281.3566

Connect District Phones to Judicial Branch Building System — TRF

Purpose

This funding is intended to be used to connect district phone systems to the Judicial Branch Building system. The Judicial Branch expects that this improvement will allow for work to be distributed more efficiently to staff throughout the State.

Funding

This appropriation is from the Technology Reinvestment Fund (TRF).

Related Statutes and Administrative Rules

Iowa Code chapter 602

Budget Unit Number

44403B30943

1443950

More Information

Iowa Judicial Branch: <u>www.iowacourts.gov</u> LSA Staff Contact: Maria Wagenhofer (515.281.5270) <u>maria.wagenhofer@legis.iowa.gov</u>

